

FOI 0418/2023 Response

I wish to make an FOI request and would be grateful if you could supply the following information: For each of these questions, if possible, I would like to get all this data broken down into the following categories: nursing staff, medical staff, healthcare assistants and administration staff.

1) The number of UK nationals employed at your organisation in the 3 calendar years 2016, 2022, and 2023

UK Nationality

	Headcount		
	2016	2022	2023
Add Prof Scientific and Technic	165	438	469
Additional Clinical Services	459	925	948
Administrative and Clerical	490	833	886
Allied Health Professionals	73	161	164
Estates and Ancillary	63	11	11
Healthcare Scientists	1-5	1-5	1-5
Medical and Dental	109	161	165
Nursing and Midwifery Registered	614	1153	1194
Students	0	5	7
Grand Total	1976	3690	3847

***Please note that some of the data has a numerical range of 1-5, this is because the data for these areas are considerably low.

2) The number of non-UK nationals employed at your organisation in the 3 calendar years 2016, 2022, and 2023.

Non UK Nationality

Staff Group	Headcount		
	2016	2022	2023
Add Prof Scientific and Technic	19	29	36
Additional Clinical Services	57	167	228
Administrative and Clerical	24	39	55
Allied Health Professionals	1-5	11	18
Estates and Ancillary	11	1-5	1-5
Medical and Dental	44	91	95
Nursing and Midwifery Registered	80	113	137
Grand Total	238	452	571

***Please note that some of the data has a numerical range of 1-5, this is because the data for these areas are considerably low.

Not Known

Staff Group	Headcount		
	2016	2022	2023
Add Prof Scientific and Technic	98	5	1-5
Additional Clinical Services	559	24	33
Administrative and Clerical	298	11	9
Allied Health Professionals	53	1-5	1-5
Estates and Ancillary	112	1-5	1-5
Healthcare Scientists	1-5	0	0
Medical and Dental	93	33	42
Nursing and Midwifery Registered	532	24	25
Grand Total	1748	100	115

***Please note that some of the data has a numerical range of 1-5, this is because the data for these areas are considerably low.